
BRAZIL

ECUADOR

BOLIVIA

PACIFIC
OCEAN

PERU

Amazonas

Ancahs

Apurimac

Arequipa

Ayacucho

Cajamarca

Callao

Cusco

Huancavelica

Huanuco

Ica

Junin

La Libertad
 

Lambayaque

Lima

Loreto

Madre 
de Dios

  

Moquegua

Pasco

Piura

Puno

San Mar�n

 

Tacna

Tumbes

Ucayali

> 25.001

15.001  - 25.000

3.001 - 15.000

< 3.000

Target  

Strategic Response Priorities
Provide and improve effective access to critical goods and services in 
a complementary and coordinated manner, supportive of national and 
local authorities.

Strengthen the prevention, mitigation and response to protection risks, 
access to rights, in particular of those with specific needs. 

Increase opportunities for integration of the refugee and migrant population, 
including access to health, education, decent work and livelihoods.

The activities respond to humanitarian, protection, and integration needs for 
refugees and migrants with intent to stay, in transit and host communities in most-
affected areas of the country, especially in Lima and in border areas.

1

2

3

Situation
By end-2019, Peru will host about 900,000 refugees and migrants 
from Venezuela. Having transited several countries, refugees and 
migrants reach Peru largely unaware of pathways to regularizing 
their situation, nor about available assistance in the country.  
The introduction of a visa requirement for Venezuelan nationals, 
in June 2019 has impacted options for Venezuelans to access 
the territory and/or to benefit from a regular status. As a result, 
some Venezuelans enter irregularly, exposing themselves to risks 
of human trafficking and/or smuggling. Access to asylum also 
remains limited and instances of deportation or non-admission, 
without access to an asylum procedure, were reported
Despite generosity and support that the Government of Peru 
has demonstrated to Venezuelans, the absence of applicable 

social welfare mechanisms and a prevalence of Venezuelans in 
irregular situations has led to pressing assistance needs in the 
areas of health, education, protection, WASH and food; while 
risks of trafficking/smuggling, exploitation and abuse, especially 
among vulnerable groups, rise. 
With strained local infrastructures, especially in the areas 
most affected by the influx, and an increasing number of 
Venezuelans settling in Peru, an increased focus on the needs 
of host communities, as well as social cohesion and livelihood 
opportunities for refugees and migrants are needed to avoid 
host fatigue, xenophobia and to ensure the socio-economic 
integration of the second-largest Venezuelan refugee and 
migrant population in the region.

Educa�on 

Food Security 

Health 

Integra�on 

NFI 

Nutri�on 

Protec�on** 

Shelter 

WASH 

Humanitarian 
Transporta�on

Mul�purpose CBI 

Support Services ***

342 K

208 K

401 K

617 K

431 K

N/A

268 K

208 K

268 K

11 K

9 K

20 K

111 K

12 K

28 K

235 K

26 K

17 K

1.10 M

1.79 M

4.45 M

60.48 M

2.27 M

389 K

26.12 M

8.28 M

4.00 M

1.88 M

16.33 M

9.44 M

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

8

7

11

20

5

4

21

7

1

4

12

20

PEOPLE IN NEED* PEOPLE TARGETED* REQUIREMENTS - USD PARTNERSSECTOR

*The figure of People in Need and People Targeted does not include host communi�es |**Includes GBV, Child Protec�on, Human Trafficking & Smuggling |***Communica�on, Coordina�on, Informa�on Management and Fundraising

RMRP  
PARTNERS

PEOPLE  
IN NEED

PEOPLE  
TARGETED

FINANCIAL  
REQUIREMENTS

RMRP 2020

HOST COMMUNITIESFROM VENEZ. HOST COMMUNITIESFROM VENEZ. 

POPULATION
PROJECTION 2020

The total budget includes activities targeting refugees and migrants from Venezuela in-transit to other countries. In order to avoid duplications, and unless otherwise stated, this 
population group is not included in the key population projections, PiN and target population figures.

PERU

978 K  885 K  360 K  $136.5 M  28 
617 K 268 K 235 K  125 K


