



PEOPLE IN NEED 978 K

FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS \$136.5 M



HOST COMMUNITIES 268 K 235 K

Strategic Response Priorities

- Provide and improve effective access to critical goods and services in a complementary and coordinated manner, supportive of national and local authorities.
- Strengthen the prevention, mitigation and response to protection risks, access to rights, in particular of those with specific needs.
- Increase opportunities for integration of the refugee and migrant population, including access to health, education, decent work and livelihoods.

The activities respond to humanitarian, protection, and integration needs for refugees and migrants with intent to stay, in transit and host communities in mostaffected areas of the country, especially in Lima and in border areas.



Situation

By end-2019, Peru will host about 900,000 refugees and migrants from Venezuela. Having transited several countries, refugees and migrants reach Peru largely unaware of pathways to regularizing their situation, nor about available assistance in the country.

The introduction of a visa requirement for Venezuelan nationals, in June 2019 has impacted options for Venezuelans to access the territory and/or to benefit from a regular status. As a result, some Venezuelans enter irregularly, exposing themselves to risks of human trafficking and/or smuggling. Access to asylum also remains limited and instances of deportation or non-admission, without access to an asylum procedure, were reported

Despite generosity and support that the Government of Peru has demonstrated to Venezuelans, the absence of applicable

social welfare mechanisms and a prevalence of Venezuelans in irregular situations has led to pressing assistance needs in the areas of health, education, protection, WASH and food; while risks of trafficking/smuggling, exploitation and abuse, especially among vulnerable groups, rise.

With strained local infrastructures, especially in the areas most affected by the influx, and an increasing number of Venezuelans settling in Peru, an increased focus on the needs of host communities, as well as social cohesion and livelihood opportunities for refugees and migrants are needed to avoid host fatigue, xenophobia and to ensure the socio-economic integration of the second-largest Venezuelan refugee and migrant population in the region.

SECTOR	PEOPLE IN NEED*	PEOPLE TARGETED*	REQUIREMENTS - USD	PARTNERS	
Education	342 K	11 K	\$ 1.10 M •	8	
Food Security	208 K	9 K	\$ 1.79 M •	• 7	
🕏 Health	401 K	20 K	\$ 4.45 M •	11	
Integration	617 K	111 K	\$ 60.48 M	20	
NFI NFI	431 K	12 K	\$ 2.27 M •	• 5	
Nutrition	N/A	28 K	\$ 389 K •	• 4	
Protection**	268 K	235 K	\$ 26.12 M	21	
Shelter	208 K	26 K	\$ 8.28 M ●	• 7	
WASH	268 K	17 K	\$ 4.00 M •	• 1	
Humanitarian Transportation			\$ 1.88 M •	• 4	
Multipurpose CBI			\$ 16.33 M	12	
Support Services ***			\$ 9.44 M ●	20	

*The figure of People in Need and People Targeted does not include host communities | **Includes GBV, Child Protection, Human Trafficking & Smuggling | ***Communication, Coordination, Information Management and Fundraising